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time track hcap_or_non no horse_name frm1 frm2 frm3 jockey trainer sire spd1 spd2 spd3 total av.frm av.spd frm.bl3 spd.bl3 class% class.pts suit ability s+a f.cast betfair adj new
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 Aneirins Sword (IRE) 86.20 17.76 15.21 3.42 3.22 5.19 52.72 43.47 44.48 271.68 39.72 46.89 86.20 52.72 27.33 17.6 11.8 138.9 15.1 1.1 16.2
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Snaafy 78.32 46.30 17.81 9.41 2.78 6.77 63.95 58.56 58.18 342.07 47.48 60.23 78.32 63.95 37.33 24.1 19.0 142.3 16.1 2.1 18.2
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Roserunner 91.50 25.55 0.00 14.25 4.38 2.67 47.00 47.05 0.00 232.39 39.02 31.35 91.50 47.05 35.00 22.6 21.3 138.6 16.0 2.0 18.0
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 My Champion 69.58 31.31 14.34 5.77 4.32 3.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.29 38.41 0.00 69.58 0.00 0.00 0.0 14.1 69.6 8.4 -5.6 2.7
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Alfa Patisserie (IRE) 84.18 20.35 11.33 2.47 2.30 5.33 49.88 46.52 0.00 222.37 38.62 32.13 84.18 49.88 32.00 20.6 10.1 134.1 14.4 0.4 14.8
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 Popty Ping 73.07 43.55 21.89 3.91 3.66 3.97 48.03 64.00 58.27 320.35 46.17 56.77 73.07 64.00 31.14 20.1 11.5 137.1 14.9 0.9 15.7
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 7 Karismas Angel 57.53 30.40 15.05 3.00 4.24 5.28 55.88 54.47 64.11 289.96 34.33 58.15 57.53 64.11 0.00 0.0 12.5 121.6 13.4 -0.6 12.8
13:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 8 King Victorious (IRE) 63.93 36.14 23.41 4.21 4.48 3.55 58.50 0.00 0.00 194.22 41.16 19.50 63.93 58.50 0.00 0.0 12.2 122.4 13.5 -0.5 12.9
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 1 Wingstar (IRE) 43.69 9.51 0.00 5.08 3.26 5.72 48.72 25.00 0.00 140.96 17.73 24.57 43.69 48.72 0.00 0.0 14.0 92.4 10.6 -3.4 7.3
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 2 Contemplation 56.06 14.01 0.00 1.43 3.51 7.86 39.95 48.70 0.00 171.51 23.36 29.55 56.06 48.70 0.00 0.0 12.8 104.8 11.8 -2.2 9.5
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 3 Hunterian (IRE) 58.40 0.00 0.00 3.52 3.17 7.34 54.68 0.00 0.00 127.11 19.47 18.23 58.40 54.68 0.00 0.0 14.0 113.1 12.7 -1.3 11.4
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 4 Jerseygeordie 31.79 17.43 0.00 3.42 2.97 3.76 52.44 0.00 0.00 111.81 16.41 17.48 31.79 52.44 0.00 0.0 10.2 84.2 9.4 -4.6 4.9
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 5 Sovereign Wealth 83.38 39.75 22.40 4.21 4.48 10.13 71.56 67.51 51.29 354.70 48.51 63.45 83.38 71.56 0.00 0.0 18.8 154.9 17.4 3.4 20.8
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 6 Von Dutch (IRE) 61.97 13.33 0.00 4.67 3.60 6.95 63.36 57.19 0.00 211.07 25.10 40.18 61.97 63.36 0.00 0.0 15.2 125.3 14.1 0.1 14.1
13:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 7 Wedonttellthetruth (IRE) 54.23 28.31 0.00 1.83 2.77 5.98 60.54 54.17 0.00 207.83 27.51 38.24 54.23 60.54 0.00 0.0 10.6 114.8 12.5 -1.5 11.1
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 1 Midnight Call (IRE) 86.80 43.56 19.51 6.99 4.44 7.86 63.60 65.92 57.34 356.02 49.96 62.29 86.80 65.92 31.33 20.2 19.3 152.7 17.2 3.2 20.4
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 2 Catherine Chroi (IRE) 66.06 29.54 23.08 5.07 3.41 4.62 55.71 58.13 60.69 306.31 39.56 58.18 66.06 60.69 42.13 27.2 13.1 126.7 14.0 -0.0 14.0
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 3 Causin A Commotion (IRE) 37.86 30.26 14.81 0.60 0.00 5.77 42.32 55.48 50.81 237.91 27.64 49.54 37.86 55.48 38.18 24.6 6.4 93.3 10.0 -4.0 5.9
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 4 Coast 63.46 25.21 11.91 2.67 2.03 5.49 63.67 53.41 63.52 291.36 33.53 60.20 63.46 63.67 40.07 25.8 10.2 127.1 13.7 -0.3 13.5
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 5 Lady Bouquet 50.53 42.83 14.96 0.91 2.44 1.99 49.96 62.92 53.20 279.74 36.10 55.36 50.53 62.92 36.20 23.4 5.3 113.4 11.9 -2.1 9.8
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 6 Mintana 56.91 36.68 15.03 1.39 3.08 5.51 55.68 64.45 54.06 292.78 36.21 58.06 56.91 64.45 33.20 21.4 10.0 121.4 13.1 -0.9 12.3
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 7 Piperstown (IRE) 67.06 25.60 16.09 0.00 2.64 5.48 63.72 53.39 53.55 287.53 36.25 56.89 67.06 63.72 43.27 27.9 8.1 130.8 13.9 -0.1 13.8
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 8 Red Walls 38.72 29.40 14.99 1.60 1.89 4.54 56.55 60.92 54.00 262.61 27.70 57.16 38.72 60.92 37.11 23.9 8.0 99.6 10.8 -3.2 7.5
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 9 Secret Road (IRE) 81.82 25.67 18.05 3.93 5.34 4.94 67.65 49.39 61.38 318.16 41.84 59.47 81.82 67.65 49.17 31.7 14.2 149.5 16.4 2.4 18.7
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 10 Sisters In The Sky 53.63 27.25 21.32 5.84 2.19 5.44 60.35 63.39 53.96 293.36 34.07 59.23 53.63 63.39 49.13 31.7 13.5 117.0 13.0 -1.0 12.1
14:15:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 11 Tommytwohoots 65.13 35.62 5.21 1.99 1.30 3.81 59.05 57.99 32.93 263.03 35.32 49.99 65.13 59.05 32.05 20.7 7.1 124.2 13.1 -0.9 12.3
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 1 Autumn Angel (IRE) 59.06 27.95 9.48 5.42 3.97 5.61 57.85 56.72 49.75 275.80 32.16 54.77 59.06 57.85 45.11 29.1 15.0 116.9 13.2 -0.8 12.4
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 2 Back Tomorrow 50.25 30.61 17.47 0.00 2.89 7.24 51.04 58.05 51.21 268.75 32.78 53.43 50.25 58.05 38.25 24.7 10.1 108.3 11.8 -2.2 9.7
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 3 Beauzon 54.18 23.97 20.32 6.48 4.08 4.62 55.92 59.04 64.64 293.25 32.82 59.87 54.18 64.64 43.18 27.9 15.2 118.8 13.4 -0.6 12.8
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 4 East Tyrone (IRE) 59.28 33.55 22.06 0.91 2.16 5.77 51.55 57.83 59.51 292.62 38.29 56.30 59.28 59.51 105.00 67.7 8.8 118.8 12.8 -1.2 11.5
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 5 Flickas Girl 36.09 28.89 18.41 4.46 2.15 3.61 60.41 60.95 61.92 276.88 27.79 61.09 36.09 61.92 54.13 34.9 10.2 98.0 10.8 -3.2 7.6
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 6 Genius Mistake 54.03 35.61 5.36 0.60 1.48 2.79 49.15 63.45 20.73 233.19 31.67 44.44 54.03 63.45 0.00 0.0 4.9 117.5 12.2 -1.8 10.5
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 7 Oldbury Lad (IRE) 59.11 32.86 13.30 3.34 1.99 5.51 52.92 61.27 51.51 281.80 35.09 55.23 59.11 61.27 0.00 0.0 10.8 120.4 13.1 -0.9 12.2
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 8 Poet 42.93 8.81 18.79 2.67 1.94 5.16 53.45 19.69 60.29 213.72 23.51 44.48 42.93 60.29 32.05 20.7 9.8 103.2 11.3 -2.7 8.6
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 9 The Cola Kid 27.57 37.25 24.28 1.34 2.14 2.31 44.12 61.27 67.12 267.40 29.70 57.50 37.25 67.12 40.00 25.8 5.8 104.4 11.0 -3.0 8.0
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 10 Triple Charged (IRE) 52.50 12.77 17.08 1.59 1.68 5.74 60.21 40.89 66.32 258.79 27.45 55.81 52.50 66.32 0.00 0.0 9.0 118.8 12.8 -1.2 11.6
14:45:00 Wolverhampton Non Handicap 11 Twilight Poppy 28.40 31.24 6.82 5.67 2.19 4.85 50.76 56.25 43.40 229.58 22.15 50.14 31.24 56.25 0.00 0.0 12.7 87.5 10.0 -4.0 6.0
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 Baker Blue 90.90 45.87 26.58 17.54 3.45 5.01 76.60 72.48 79.47 417.90 54.45 76.18 90.90 79.47 35.00 22.6 26.0 170.4 19.6 5.6 25.3
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Better And Better (IRE) 53.06 45.31 22.42 3.94 4.11 5.30 50.04 65.75 41.10 291.03 40.26 52.30 53.06 65.75 104.00 67.1 13.4 118.8 13.2 -0.8 12.4
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Augustus Gloop 100.13 42.21 20.29 4.25 3.96 7.61 69.48 63.24 56.55 367.72 54.21 63.09 100.13 69.48 140.50 90.6 15.8 169.6 18.5 4.5 23.1
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 Magic Stone (IRE) 86.56 43.10 23.28 5.76 5.47 5.30 70.00 61.80 63.72 364.99 50.98 65.17 86.56 70.00 37.00 23.9 16.5 156.6 17.3 3.3 20.6
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Duskaura (IRE) 74.73 32.34 26.00 2.82 3.77 5.15 80.16 79.20 66.88 371.05 44.36 75.41 74.73 80.16 47.00 30.3 11.7 154.9 16.7 2.7 19.3
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 Victor Cee 85.23 37.29 17.54 0.81 2.39 3.78 78.08 68.64 68.12 361.88 46.69 71.61 85.23 78.08 43.00 27.7 7.0 163.3 17.0 3.0 20.1
15:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 7 Saffron Dandy (IRE) 66.90 32.33 26.50 3.81 3.26 4.64 67.64 78.24 69.24 352.55 41.91 71.71 66.90 78.24 52.00 33.5 11.7 145.1 15.7 1.7 17.4
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 Society Man (FR) 62.70 41.74 28.05 9.41 3.42 4.44 73.85 83.69 75.72 383.02 44.16 77.75 62.70 83.69 63.00 40.6 17.3 146.4 16.4 2.4 18.7
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Diamondonthehill 85.09 39.50 26.42 3.45 2.99 3.06 84.73 82.55 85.71 413.49 50.34 84.33 85.09 85.71 55.08 35.5 9.5 170.8 18.0 4.0 22.1
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Follow Your Heart (IRE) 97.50 38.32 19.85 5.50 3.16 5.36 79.88 68.22 75.28 393.06 51.89 74.46 97.50 79.88 49.27 31.8 14.0 177.4 19.1 5.1 24.3
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 Al Muqdad 77.06 42.58 21.01 5.72 3.80 4.32 71.66 74.57 80.86 381.59 46.89 75.70 77.06 80.86 49.17 31.7 13.8 157.9 17.2 3.2 20.4
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Thurso 85.08 29.13 26.93 6.38 4.62 5.64 77.77 76.12 77.12 388.79 47.05 77.00 85.08 77.77 42.11 27.2 16.6 162.8 17.9 3.9 21.9
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 Echalar (IRE) 68.66 36.56 25.99 3.06 2.53 6.90 66.04 57.62 80.29 347.65 43.74 67.98 68.66 80.29 0.00 0.0 12.5 148.9 16.1 2.1 18.3
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 7 The Turpinator (IRE) 59.75 37.01 14.61 2.58 2.65 7.49 68.88 91.22 51.87 336.06 37.12 70.66 59.75 91.22 64.20 41.4 12.7 151.0 16.4 2.4 18.7
15:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 8 Grabajabba 71.19 42.29 21.94 3.02 3.78 2.46 79.93 61.45 81.39 367.45 45.14 74.26 71.19 81.39 39.25 25.3 9.3 152.6 16.2 2.2 18.4
16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 Bashful Boy (IRE) 87.80 44.62 13.44 7.40 3.12 0.00 77.59 80.13 76.31 390.41 48.62 78.01 87.80 80.13 54.22 35.0 10.5 167.9 17.8 3.8 21.7
16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Circuit Breaker 84.67 41.25 21.57 2.36 3.33 5.26 62.11 95.18 69.42 385.15 49.16 75.57 84.67 95.18 52.00 33.5 11.0 179.8 19.1 5.1 24.2
16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Appier (IRE) 74.67 39.50 21.26 5.11 1.71 3.78 82.47 85.99 0.00 314.49 45.14 56.15 74.67 85.99 40.28 26.0 10.6 160.7 17.1 3.1 20.3
16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 Zephlyn (IRE) 53.13 25.82 18.62 3.87 2.93 6.47 60.86 79.30 78.00 328.99 32.52 72.72 53.13 79.30 42.21 27.2 13.3 132.4 14.6 0.6 15.1
16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Hill Station (FR) 45.82 41.06 25.17 3.18 3.12 6.03 0.00 65.26 80.47 270.10 37.35 48.58 45.82 80.47 38.17 24.6 12.3 126.3 13.9 -0.1 13.7
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16:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 Fascinating Shadow (IRE) 75.69 41.10 27.60 3.93 5.63 3.62 64.44 69.27 83.12 374.38 48.13 72.28 75.69 83.12 49.13 31.7 13.2 158.8 17.2 3.2 20.4
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 1 Castan 78.32 34.86 14.90 7.83 3.51 6.92 69.68 62.64 66.28 344.92 42.69 66.20 78.32 69.68 54.29 35.0 18.2 148.0 16.6 2.6 19.2
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 2 Glory Fighter 65.71 27.98 18.44 4.69 2.78 3.63 64.68 62.76 65.92 316.58 37.38 64.45 65.71 65.92 52.00 33.5 11.1 131.6 14.3 0.3 14.5
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Brazilian Belle (IRE) 63.78 40.62 21.59 3.06 2.93 4.16 65.56 68.52 55.64 325.86 42.00 63.24 63.78 68.52 39.00 25.2 10.1 132.3 14.2 0.2 14.5
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Thankuappreciate 60.39 24.84 24.24 3.89 2.55 5.29 63.08 58.28 67.32 309.86 36.49 62.89 60.39 67.32 44.20 28.5 11.7 127.7 13.9 -0.1 13.9
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 5 Havechatma 50.31 22.57 24.91 6.69 2.32 5.74 65.16 49.48 67.44 294.61 32.60 60.69 50.31 67.44 32.32 20.8 14.7 117.7 13.2 -0.8 12.5
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Winchurch (IRE) 42.22 20.90 20.77 6.48 3.54 5.62 58.12 62.12 68.60 288.38 27.97 62.95 42.22 68.60 44.09 28.4 15.6 110.8 12.6 -1.4 11.3
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Insuspense 73.16 34.45 23.68 2.58 1.16 4.90 68.32 62.28 70.67 341.20 43.76 67.09 73.16 70.67 0.00 0.0 8.6 143.8 15.2 1.2 16.5
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Popular Dream 73.67 33.01 21.87 4.98 1.59 5.61 67.48 69.80 74.20 352.21 42.85 70.49 73.67 74.20 36.13 23.3 12.2 147.9 16.0 2.0 18.0
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 9 Mersea (FR) 67.95 31.00 16.79 1.90 3.07 5.30 75.32 62.99 52.96 317.28 38.58 63.76 67.95 75.32 49.20 31.7 10.3 143.3 15.4 1.4 16.7
16:30:00 Southwell Handicap 10 Jeans Maite 87.33 30.36 17.26 4.84 3.21 6.43 76.92 70.40 64.76 361.51 44.98 70.69 87.33 76.92 34.19 22.1 14.5 164.2 17.9 3.9 21.7
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 First Greyed (IRE) 93.10 39.51 23.21 6.33 3.51 6.52 79.44 69.40 58.12 379.12 51.94 68.99 93.10 79.44 44.50 28.7 16.4 172.5 18.9 4.9 23.8
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Antiquity 58.96 31.94 23.80 5.42 3.29 6.21 47.73 52.01 68.44 297.80 38.23 56.06 58.96 68.44 35.11 22.7 14.9 127.4 14.2 0.2 14.5
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Apache Green 67.49 26.94 5.56 4.28 3.11 4.35 65.40 61.37 20.00 258.49 33.33 48.92 67.49 65.40 43.00 27.7 11.7 132.9 14.5 0.5 14.9
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 Super Hit (FR) 73.38 27.10 23.17 2.40 2.51 5.81 64.99 46.23 56.39 301.99 41.22 55.87 73.38 64.99 44.10 28.4 10.7 138.4 14.9 0.9 15.8
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Coolree (IRE) 63.06 21.95 17.65 3.91 3.26 3.36 50.92 62.28 66.59 292.97 34.22 59.93 63.06 66.59 51.00 32.9 10.5 129.6 14.0 0.0 14.0
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 Latin (IRE) 86.50 37.56 26.25 7.25 5.84 5.71 55.04 59.76 57.04 340.96 50.10 57.28 86.50 59.76 38.12 24.6 18.8 146.3 16.5 2.5 19.0
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 7 Yehudi (IRE) 81.87 16.62 20.36 5.91 2.77 4.41 72.82 38.60 53.55 296.91 39.62 54.99 81.87 72.82 0.00 0.0 13.1 154.7 16.8 2.8 19.6
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 8 Pessoa 59.64 33.39 20.39 4.91 2.45 3.32 59.93 67.81 48.76 300.59 37.81 58.83 59.64 67.81 35.21 22.7 10.7 127.4 13.8 -0.2 13.6
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 9 Rogue Soldier (IRE) 43.18 9.01 14.35 1.54 0.48 6.06 53.56 33.23 21.48 182.89 22.18 36.09 43.18 53.56 47.17 30.4 8.1 96.7 10.5 -3.5 7.0
16:45:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 10 Quite Sweet (FR) 67.34 43.27 19.74 8.92 4.11 6.50 62.69 70.40 66.70 349.66 43.45 66.60 67.34 70.40 31.33 20.2 19.5 137.7 15.7 1.7 17.5
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 1 Celebrating Ethel (IRE) 55.06 28.00 19.08 7.50 3.95 2.26 49.81 42.77 59.08 267.51 34.05 50.55 55.06 59.08 49.00 31.6 13.7 114.1 12.8 -1.2 11.6
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 2 Cloud Free (IRE) 70.52 29.63 14.30 2.46 0.00 7.91 53.38 49.27 42.60 270.06 38.15 48.42 70.52 53.38 37.13 23.9 10.4 123.9 13.4 -0.6 12.9
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 3 Desiderata (IRE) 47.51 31.27 17.56 3.98 2.45 2.31 54.95 56.67 63.81 280.51 32.11 58.48 47.51 63.81 31.14 20.1 8.7 111.3 12.0 -2.0 10.0
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 4 Destination Unkown (IRE) 48.65 15.34 5.26 1.21 0.14 5.42 42.27 47.32 59.21 224.81 23.08 49.60 48.65 59.21 0.00 0.0 6.8 107.9 11.5 -2.5 8.9
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 5 Khangai 58.82 12.41 5.36 1.19 1.85 3.84 40.24 63.16 61.96 248.83 25.53 55.12 58.82 63.16 32.17 20.8 6.9 122.0 12.9 -1.1 11.8
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 6 Knight Of Magic (IRE) 74.54 40.59 21.65 4.19 5.34 1.62 65.45 70.55 52.96 336.88 45.59 62.99 74.54 70.55 0.00 0.0 11.1 145.1 15.6 1.6 17.2
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 7 Lady Delila (IRE) 68.11 14.39 24.34 2.33 2.93 4.94 20.00 59.12 38.54 234.69 35.61 39.22 68.11 59.12 0.00 0.0 10.2 127.2 13.7 -0.3 13.5
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 8 Lawmans Blis (IRE) 60.08 13.26 10.51 1.99 1.52 5.47 42.58 50.92 52.42 238.75 27.95 48.64 60.08 52.42 39.14 25.2 9.0 112.5 12.1 -1.9 10.3
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 9 Stintino Sunset 65.00 33.57 21.74 3.97 2.21 3.84 65.66 61.60 53.07 310.64 40.10 60.11 65.00 65.66 38.07 24.6 10.0 130.7 14.1 0.1 14.1
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 10 Good Shot 72.41 33.58 6.43 0.87 4.26 6.09 57.34 57.20 40.82 279.00 37.47 51.79 72.41 57.34 0.00 0.0 11.2 129.8 14.1 0.1 14.2
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 11 Sharp Call (IRE) 55.55 8.68 5.08 2.95 2.27 2.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.76 23.10 0.00 55.55 0.00 0.00 0.0 7.5 55.5 6.3 -7.7 -1.4
17:00:00 Southwell Non Handicap 12 Wadacre Moriarty 31.80 14.94 13.66 4.28 3.15 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.73 20.13 0.00 31.80 0.00 0.00 0.0 9.3 31.8 4.1 -9.9 -5.8
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 1 Bass Player (IRE) 75.50 40.03 20.44 3.29 2.37 6.35 65.16 69.87 63.01 346.00 45.32 66.01 75.50 69.87 49.15 31.7 12.0 145.4 15.7 1.7 17.5
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 2 Suzuka 83.89 38.06 24.76 3.93 3.21 4.41 65.92 70.92 68.45 363.54 48.90 68.43 83.89 70.92 32.17 20.8 11.5 154.8 16.6 2.6 19.3
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 3 Token Gesture (IRE) 43.70 33.51 21.03 3.24 2.22 4.25 0.00 62.54 67.42 237.92 32.75 43.32 43.70 67.42 31.00 20.0 9.7 111.1 12.1 -1.9 10.2
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 4 Corundum 73.68 38.83 25.13 2.40 3.27 7.31 68.46 71.25 75.40 365.75 45.88 71.70 73.68 75.40 0.00 0.0 13.0 149.1 16.2 2.2 18.4
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 5 Equion 87.51 30.65 20.66 5.00 4.01 3.83 63.28 54.38 83.04 352.35 46.27 66.90 87.51 83.04 39.07 25.2 12.8 170.6 18.3 4.3 22.7
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 6 King Of Speed (IRE) 86.50 36.18 20.87 1.83 3.00 6.72 70.48 53.80 73.29 352.66 47.85 65.86 86.50 73.29 40.16 25.9 11.5 159.8 17.1 3.1 20.3
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 7 Fools Rush In (IRE) 78.98 20.63 13.65 4.93 3.22 3.95 63.02 57.65 60.82 306.86 37.76 60.50 78.98 63.02 67.15 43.3 12.1 142.0 15.4 1.4 16.8
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 8 Lightningboltzoom 55.89 21.80 24.15 2.61 0.00 5.73 56.20 66.71 71.61 304.69 33.95 64.84 55.89 71.61 0.00 0.0 8.3 127.5 13.6 -0.4 13.2
17:15:00 Wolverhampton Handicap 9 Mooretown Lad (IRE) 43.71 12.44 12.97 1.50 2.11 5.23 57.26 42.08 61.01 238.31 23.04 53.45 43.71 61.01 80.00 51.6 8.8 104.7 11.4 -2.6 8.7
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 1 Ciara Storm 53.25 11.63 17.90 0.00 1.83 3.98 57.88 50.32 54.16 250.94 27.59 54.12 53.25 57.88 0.00 0.0 5.8 111.1 11.7 -2.3 9.4
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 2 Come To Pass (IRE) 62.58 21.51 16.87 3.22 3.99 4.05 37.69 57.00 59.63 266.54 33.66 51.44 62.58 59.63 40.06 25.8 11.3 122.2 13.3 -0.7 12.7
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 3 Foinix 55.72 9.70 5.86 3.19 2.19 1.74 36.93 51.44 59.72 226.48 23.76 49.36 55.72 59.72 34.04 22.0 7.1 115.4 12.3 -1.7 10.5
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 4 Hijo De La Luna (GER) 43.52 25.97 22.09 2.46 1.25 7.26 42.16 58.44 58.72 261.88 30.53 53.11 43.52 58.72 0.00 0.0 11.0 102.2 11.3 -2.7 8.6
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 5 Muhib 17.88 22.58 20.61 0.00 0.64 4.23 39.20 44.96 65.28 215.38 20.35 49.81 22.58 65.28 0.00 0.0 4.9 87.9 9.3 -4.7 4.5
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 6 Rampant 60.89 36.65 18.06 3.83 1.79 1.94 60.91 58.44 65.80 308.30 38.53 61.72 60.89 65.80 0.00 0.0 7.6 126.7 13.4 -0.6 12.8
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 7 The Pug (IRE) 66.12 33.52 17.06 1.76 1.46 6.20 56.57 52.36 67.96 303.03 38.90 58.96 66.12 67.96 33.13 21.4 9.4 134.1 14.4 0.4 14.7
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 8 Broadstone 55.78 21.11 5.49 1.47 0.00 5.85 63.86 53.43 46.57 253.55 27.46 54.62 55.78 63.86 0.00 0.0 7.3 119.6 12.7 -1.3 11.4
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 9 Highfield Comrade 75.61 23.39 20.39 3.43 2.54 2.50 67.18 56.21 57.57 308.83 39.79 60.32 75.61 67.18 0.00 0.0 8.5 142.8 15.1 1.1 16.3
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 10 Ignition (IRE) 69.58 30.95 19.11 3.98 2.16 4.24 65.99 62.62 33.64 292.27 39.88 54.08 69.58 65.99 0.00 0.0 10.4 135.6 14.6 0.6 15.2
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 11 Jack Andrea 61.87 33.48 19.58 2.07 2.07 6.02 57.84 54.64 53.60 291.17 38.31 55.36 61.87 57.84 0.00 0.0 10.2 119.7 13.0 -1.0 12.0
17:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 12 West Wickham 55.84 29.99 17.48 3.04 2.07 3.62 53.93 57.20 54.16 277.33 34.43 55.10 55.84 57.20 0.00 0.0 8.7 113.0 12.2 -1.8 10.4
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 1 Caramay 87.35 46.15 18.94 5.30 3.45 7.08 72.64 69.82 69.88 380.61 50.81 70.78 87.35 72.64 34.30 22.1 15.8 160.0 17.6 3.6 21.2
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 2 Thankyou Baroness 27.73 30.78 25.94 2.51 1.17 7.14 48.00 65.81 58.16 267.24 28.15 57.32 30.78 65.81 44.00 28.4 10.8 96.6 10.7 -3.3 7.5
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Alpine Oasis 68.26 34.91 21.57 1.90 2.07 6.24 64.36 66.64 70.44 336.39 41.58 67.15 68.26 70.44 49.18 31.7 10.2 138.7 14.9 0.9 15.8
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Lilly Lux (FR) 59.37 9.38 5.61 4.84 2.03 1.50 68.40 37.64 27.43 216.21 24.79 44.49 59.37 68.40 0.00 0.0 8.4 127.8 13.6 -0.4 13.2
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18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 5 Selenic (IRE) 84.36 38.97 0.00 8.53 4.75 7.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.03 41.11 0.00 84.36 0.00 43.00 27.7 20.7 84.4 10.5 -3.5 7.0
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Romantic Spirit (FR) 80.62 45.52 25.18 6.53 3.27 13.44 67.68 71.24 63.60 377.08 50.44 67.51 80.62 71.24 37.50 24.2 23.2 151.9 17.5 3.5 21.0
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Live Each Day 85.73 39.53 26.84 4.62 4.50 4.02 70.64 61.55 57.56 354.98 50.70 63.25 85.73 70.64 37.00 23.9 13.1 156.4 16.9 2.9 19.9
18:00:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Little Miss India (IRE) 68.59 42.61 22.45 3.98 5.62 7.61 55.74 75.65 69.97 352.21 44.55 67.12 68.59 75.65 32.25 20.8 17.2 144.2 16.1 2.1 18.3
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 1 R P Mcmurphy 81.01 37.64 25.43 8.08 3.51 4.64 63.16 64.29 66.64 354.39 48.03 64.70 81.01 66.64 31.20 20.1 16.2 147.7 16.4 2.4 18.8
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 2 The Spotlight Kid 73.85 28.81 10.98 5.02 2.18 3.41 56.67 47.85 52.47 281.25 37.88 52.33 73.85 56.67 34.00 21.9 10.6 130.5 14.1 0.1 14.2
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Showmedemoney (IRE) 87.80 18.27 4.15 3.53 3.24 16.86 55.00 46.09 23.72 258.66 36.74 41.60 87.80 55.00 42.07 27.1 23.6 142.8 16.6 2.6 19.3
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Back From Dubai (IRE) 79.54 30.04 24.49 3.78 3.15 6.87 61.67 65.81 73.77 349.12 44.69 67.08 79.54 73.77 33.05 21.3 13.8 153.3 16.7 2.7 19.4
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 5 Charlatan (IRE) 86.80 40.58 12.63 8.28 4.10 5.03 63.44 61.34 57.33 339.54 46.67 60.70 86.80 63.44 32.18 20.8 17.4 150.2 16.8 2.8 19.5
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Pride Eye 54.14 16.31 17.23 2.46 2.13 4.64 46.07 50.68 53.23 246.89 29.23 49.99 54.14 53.23 0.00 0.0 9.2 107.4 11.7 -2.3 9.3
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Ring Of Gold 65.75 30.01 23.48 3.60 2.46 5.19 55.01 57.42 61.41 304.33 39.75 57.95 65.75 61.41 32.08 20.7 11.2 127.2 13.8 -0.2 13.7
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Space Raider 68.90 24.95 20.87 3.49 1.98 4.41 50.82 41.71 59.44 276.58 38.24 50.66 68.90 59.44 0.00 0.0 9.9 128.3 13.8 -0.2 13.6
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 9 Masham Moor 48.53 34.41 13.92 4.21 1.48 5.42 55.72 54.89 55.40 273.98 32.29 55.34 48.53 55.72 30.12 19.4 11.1 104.2 11.5 -2.5 9.1
18:30:00 Southwell Handicap 10 Mickey Mongoose 57.10 28.61 18.41 3.53 0.79 6.19 59.59 60.69 67.71 302.61 34.70 62.66 57.10 67.71 39.10 25.2 10.5 124.8 13.5 -0.5 13.1
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 1 Amarachi (IRE) 64.75 34.21 23.02 2.62 2.52 4.98 66.02 54.05 51.32 303.49 40.66 57.13 64.75 66.02 38.00 24.5 10.1 130.8 14.1 0.1 14.2
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 2 Showstorm 67.22 31.80 12.96 4.29 4.57 4.23 61.56 57.08 58.19 301.91 37.33 58.94 67.22 61.56 0.00 0.0 13.1 128.8 14.2 0.2 14.4
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Brinton 59.07 33.68 24.56 7.44 3.59 5.47 50.79 61.86 50.88 297.34 39.10 54.51 59.07 61.86 38.15 24.6 16.5 120.9 13.7 -0.3 13.5
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Kessaar Power (IRE) 50.73 22.20 25.49 2.34 2.06 3.18 48.76 44.26 57.04 256.07 32.81 50.02 50.73 57.04 44.10 28.4 7.6 107.8 11.5 -2.5 9.1
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 5 Imola (IRE) 78.22 40.02 13.11 1.99 0.25 6.38 69.89 65.79 0.00 275.64 43.78 45.23 78.22 69.89 0.00 0.0 8.6 148.1 15.7 1.7 17.3
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Summer Evening (IRE) 59.09 24.50 15.40 1.50 0.13 4.56 60.65 61.31 53.79 280.92 33.00 58.58 59.09 61.31 0.00 0.0 6.2 120.4 12.7 -1.3 11.3
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Poke The Bear (IRE) 77.91 43.60 19.81 4.35 0.43 4.59 60.59 64.52 67.06 342.86 47.10 64.06 77.91 67.06 47.14 30.4 9.4 145.0 15.4 1.4 16.9
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Pave The Way 38.11 18.43 16.91 2.46 2.13 5.16 37.56 42.00 54.84 217.60 24.48 44.80 38.11 54.84 0.00 0.0 9.8 93.0 10.3 -3.7 6.5
19:00:00 Southwell Handicap 9 Saved Lizzie 72.47 24.12 21.12 1.90 2.07 2.23 57.84 55.25 57.65 294.64 39.24 56.91 72.47 57.84 0.00 0.0 6.2 130.3 13.7 -0.3 13.3
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 1 Macs Wee Sister 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.33 2.93 3.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 9.2 0.0 0.9 -13.1 -12.2
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 2 Trouble In Chicago (FR) 28.74 0.00 0.00 2.49 1.98 3.04 45.47 0.00 0.00 81.72 9.58 15.16 28.74 45.47 0.00 0.0 7.5 74.2 8.2 -5.8 2.3
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 3 Ellusive Butterfly (IRE) 56.24 0.00 0.00 4.29 4.57 4.74 63.91 0.00 0.00 133.76 18.75 21.30 56.24 63.91 0.00 0.0 13.6 120.2 13.4 -0.6 12.8
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 4 Seapearl 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.34 1.16 6.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 10.0 0.0 1.0 -13.0 -12.0
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 5 Blue Celestial 44.06 0.00 0.00 12.61 6.56 5.43 50.55 0.00 0.00 119.21 14.69 16.85 44.06 50.55 0.00 0.0 24.6 94.6 11.9 -2.1 9.8
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 6 Seeing Stars 84.14 42.25 0.00 3.79 2.97 5.28 68.98 65.93 0.00 273.34 42.13 44.97 84.14 68.98 0.00 0.0 12.0 153.1 16.5 2.5 19.0
19:30:00 Southwell Non Handicap 7 Star Suepreme 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.94 2.29 6.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 11.5 0.0 1.1 -12.9 -11.7
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 1 Flash Rascal 80.58 39.51 25.84 2.46 3.19 6.70 45.51 54.88 56.80 315.48 48.65 52.40 80.58 56.80 37.50 24.2 12.4 137.4 15.0 1.0 15.9
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 2 Space Bear (IRE) 71.70 28.29 14.27 7.41 3.83 5.17 62.73 63.50 59.37 316.28 38.09 61.87 71.70 63.50 37.33 24.1 16.4 135.2 15.2 1.2 16.3
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Country Artiste (IRE) 74.03 32.22 22.99 4.58 2.68 1.96 72.17 59.72 69.19 339.55 43.08 67.03 74.03 72.17 0.00 0.0 9.2 146.2 15.5 1.5 17.1
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Berlinetta 65.56 36.91 20.09 4.72 5.40 6.98 58.52 69.08 65.95 333.20 40.85 64.52 65.56 69.08 0.00 0.0 17.1 134.6 15.2 1.2 16.3
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 5 Shes Divine (IRE) 76.57 36.08 22.77 5.12 2.23 5.67 63.64 60.64 58.01 330.74 45.14 60.76 76.57 63.64 0.00 0.0 13.0 140.2 15.3 1.3 16.6
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Nalas Dream (IRE) 61.28 39.57 24.15 2.32 2.39 4.29 55.01 66.05 66.72 321.78 41.67 62.59 61.28 66.72 0.00 0.0 9.0 128.0 13.7 -0.3 13.4
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Dartrey (IRE) 92.30 43.60 13.35 8.17 6.33 7.35 75.24 67.80 49.38 363.52 49.75 64.14 92.30 75.24 62.00 40.0 21.8 167.5 18.9 4.9 23.9
20:00:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Mystical Land (IRE) 64.77 33.46 17.64 2.90 2.72 3.21 50.28 54.71 56.11 285.79 38.62 53.70 64.77 56.11 0.00 0.0 8.8 120.9 13.0 -1.0 11.9
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 1 Lovat Scout 66.12 37.45 26.96 8.32 4.97 6.87 65.80 66.99 78.92 362.40 43.51 70.57 66.12 78.92 40.25 26.0 20.2 145.0 16.5 2.5 19.0
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 2 Phoenix Of Dreams (IRE) 59.74 31.03 22.46 4.34 2.69 4.22 69.81 61.64 70.20 326.14 37.75 67.22 59.74 70.20 38.00 24.5 11.2 129.9 14.1 0.1 14.2
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 3 Blackjack 64.58 39.77 14.97 2.58 2.26 7.33 71.15 77.28 79.47 359.39 39.77 75.97 64.58 79.47 39.18 25.3 12.2 144.0 15.6 1.6 17.2
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 4 Massimo Blue 62.31 31.86 24.01 0.00 2.43 4.37 73.61 55.32 64.60 318.51 39.39 64.51 62.31 73.61 38.13 24.6 6.8 135.9 14.3 0.3 14.5
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 5 I Need Your Love 82.41 35.38 27.31 3.62 2.48 5.77 75.81 65.69 65.64 364.12 48.37 69.05 82.41 75.81 39.00 25.2 11.9 158.2 17.0 3.0 20.0
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 6 Holbache 78.44 25.72 26.84 5.20 2.92 7.63 61.35 59.92 79.64 347.67 43.67 66.97 78.44 79.64 32.00 20.6 15.8 158.1 17.4 3.4 20.8
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 7 Camera Shy (IRE) 75.10 30.60 22.13 3.72 2.72 5.97 61.61 54.43 66.48 322.76 42.61 60.84 75.10 66.48 155.00 100.0 12.4 141.6 15.4 1.4 16.8
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 8 Saturn Seven (IRE) 57.90 9.44 21.45 8.77 1.25 4.44 71.61 21.85 69.20 265.90 29.60 54.22 57.90 71.61 80.00 51.6 14.5 129.5 14.4 0.4 14.8
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 9 Showtime Mahomes 75.01 26.16 19.05 2.94 2.98 4.09 62.08 61.76 63.99 318.05 40.07 62.61 75.01 63.99 57.06 36.8 10.0 139.0 14.9 0.9 15.8
20:30:00 Southwell Handicap 10 No Knee Never (IRE) 66.18 40.63 26.04 4.19 5.74 4.93 62.82 64.08 63.72 338.32 44.28 63.54 66.18 64.08 31.17 20.1 14.9 130.3 14.5 0.5 15.0


